1/3
Nominal
operating
current
10% ( )mA
Coil
resistance
10% ( Ω)

Coil Voltage VDC( )：05, 06, 09, 12, 18, 24
Number of Poles Pole：1-1
Type Designation SFK：
Special Parameter: Nil- Standard type,
E step type contact letters- or Numbers Special reqirements
-
SFK
SFK - 1 12 D M P 1 - F - -XX
CQC02001002131 R50138321 40007481
25 250A VAC
22 250A VAC
20 250 A VAC
16 277A VAC
Making A80
For ms300
Breaking:
20A  250VAC
22 250A VAC
25 250A VAC
22 250A VAC
20 250A VAC
CQC TUV UL CUL/
E190598
VDEApproval
File No.
Approved ratings
Safety Approval Ratings
( : , )Note More detail of approval ratings please refer to the safety certification
Ordering Information
Nomenclature
Outline Dimensions, Wiring Diagram, P. C. unit: mm)Board Layout (
25 277 , &A VAC Resistive General use
25 250 , &A VAC Resistive General use
25 120 , &A VAC Resistive General use
22 250 , &A VAC General useResistive
20 250 , &A VAC Resistive General use
20 120 , &A VAC Resistive General use
1 120 ;2 240HP VAC HP VAC
TV-10 120VAC
(2) Only some typical ratings are listed above. Each rating’s test condition is different, so the electrical endurance will be different.
(3) For s  ealed type testing, please open the   ventilation hole of case before test.
     If more details are required, please contact us.
(1) The above-mentioned unspecified temperature ratings, means that the ambient temperature is room temperature.
Nil AgSnO2 1 AgNi, 2-AgSnO  and AgNi, -AgNi and AgSnO- -, 2 23
3/3
SFK
100
50
10
5
1
0.5
0.1
AC Res.
250VAC
Inductive
( Φ=0.4)cos
10 50 100 300 10001
250 .VAC Res
250VAC Inductive
( Φ=0.4)cos
12
12
( )top view
20 200
Wiring Diagram
( )bottom view
P C B Layout bottom view. . . ( )
Wiring Diagram bottom view( )
Typical Applications